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Spray, stick

‘.and get ahead
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3M™ Spray Adhesives bond to
multiple substrates including
unfinished walls, concrete

“foundations and plywood. As fast

as you can spray-and-stick, you can
securely attach foam boards and
insulation rolls without stress points
or.penetration holes from mechanical
fastening — a big plus when your
job is sealing the building. Take
advantage of the simplicity of 3M
Spray Adhesives to install insulation
quickly and with precision.
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Foam board essentials

3M™ Holdfast 70 Cylinder Spray Adhesive
e Spray pattern adjusts from 4-12” to cover large surface areas quickly
e Very fast tacking for spray and stick speed
e Bonds polystyrene when applied within recommended coverage
e Bonds to concrete, waterproofing, OSB, plywood, and more
e Bonds with strength greater than the foam itself
e No cleaning or purging of hose and applicator necessary

e Single surface application possible, spray both surfaces for higher
confidence

Not available in California
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3M™ Polystyrene Insulation 78 Spray Adhesive
e Convenient and portable bonding for concrete, block, OSB, plywood, and more
e Controlled spray pattern minimizes overspray and clean-up

e Spray adjusts 1-5” for efficient use of adhesive and less waste on small area
applications and patches

e Bonds with strength greater than the foam itself

Polystyrene

>a e Bonds without damaging the foam

e CARB compliant polystyrene foam adhesive
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3M™ Adhesive Remover

e Citrus-based spray dissolves adhesive residue from applicators and other
equipment

e Removes unwanted grease, grime, oil, tape residue, tar, ink, and more
e Convenient 24-fl.oz. aerosol for go-to-the-job portability
e Evaporates quickly with minimal residue
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Application
Polystyrene Bonding

High Temperature Polystyrene

Bonding
Polystyrene Bonding

Polystyrene Bonding
Polystyrene Bonding
Polystyrene Bonding

Plastic sheet seaming

Plastic sheet seaming
Plastic sheet seaming
Adhesive Remover
Adhesive Remover

Adhesive Remover

Name
78
Q

78HT Blue

78ET Green

78ET Clear

78 Inverted

70
Q

90

90

90CA-LowVOC (i

S0

3M Citrus Based Adhesive Remover

3M Citrus Based Adhesive (i
Remover Low VOC

3M Citrus Based Adhesive Remover
Cylinder

UPC
00-021200-41593-7

00-051115-31594-7

00-048011-61695-7

00-048011-61693-3

00-051111-07279-0

00-048011-61690-2

00-021200-30023-3

00-076308-86235-0

00-051111-97957-0

00-021200-49048-4

00-051111-97974-7

00-051115-25748-3

SAP ID
7000046590

7100139314

7000046605

7100138815

7000046591

7100138479

7000023924

7010366483

7000121418

7000121410

7000121420

7100138124

E= 1= Yo Jeie)

6’ hose
12’ hose

25’ hose

3M™ Standard Output Cylinder Adhesive Applicator w/9501 Tip

3M™ High Output Cylinder Adhesive Applicator w/qgss Tip*

00-051115-25036-1

00-048011-61988-0

00-048011-61989-7

00-048011-61706-0

00-051111-07329-2

7000046656
7000028624
7000046657
7000028628

7000028630

Use with HF70 only*

Industrial Adhesives and Tapes Division

Building & Construction Market
3M Center, Bldg 220-5E-06
St. Paul, MN 55144
1-866-513-4026
www.3M.com/construction

Warranty and Limited Remedy: 3M warrants that each 3M product meets the applicable 3M product specification at the time 3M ships
the product. 3M MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If a 3M
product does not conform to this warranty, the sole and exclusive remedy is, at 3M’s option, replacement
of the 3M product or refund of the purchase price. Limitation of Liability: Except for the
limited remedy above, and except to the extent prohibited by law, 3M will not be
liable for any loss or damage arising from or related to the 3M product,
whether direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential,
regardless of the legal or equitable theory asserted.
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
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